
KZN DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 
SOUTHERN REGIONAL OFFICE 

 
Invitation to Bid 

 
(i)       Bids may only be submitted on the official tender form, which shall be completed in all respects and  
     all information must be supplied as stipulated in the bid documents 
(ii) Requirements for sealing, addressing, delivery, opening and assessment of tenders are stated in the  
 tender data. 
(iii)     Telephonic, facsimile and late tenders will not be accepted.   
(iv) All Tenderers must be registered on the Provincial Suppliers Database, and the CIDB.  
(v) Also all Tenderers must be registered on the Department of Public Works Masakhe Database. 
 
 
 
SERVICE: Port Shepstone: Etsheni Primary School: Repairs and  
 renovations 
CIDB Grading: 6 GB or if a joint venture 2x5GB or 1x5GB and 2x4GB  
Bid Number:    ZNTM00569W  
Closing date:   2011-11-10 
Closing time:    11:00   
Compulsory Site Inspection meeting:  
Date: 2011-10-19 
Time: 11:00 
Venue: Tenderers to meet at the school 
Technical queries: Mr. J. Steyn  Telephone :- (039) – 682 2316 
 
 
SERVICE: Scottburgh: Gugulesizwe Secondary School: Repairs and  
 renovations to existing classrooms and construction of new  
 classroom and ablution blocks 
CIDB Grading:  6 GB or if a joint venture 2x5GB or 1x5GB and 2x4GB  
Bid Number:    ZNTM00575 W  
Closing date:   2011-11-10 
Closing time:    11:00   
Compulsory Site Inspection meeting:  
Date: 2011-10-21 
Time: 11:30 
Venue: Tenderers to meet at the school 
Technical queries: Mr. M. Mbili  Telephone :- (039) – 682 2316 
 
 
SERVICE: Port Shepstone: Inala Primary School: Repairs and renovations 
CIDB Grading: 6 GB or if a joint venture 2x5GB or 1x5GB and 2x4GB  
Bid Number:    ZNTM00573 W  
Closing date:   2011-11-10 
Closing time:    11:00   
Compulsory Site Inspection meeting:  
Date: 2011-10-20 
Time: 11:00 
Venue: Tenderers to meet at the school 
Technical queries:  Mr. M. Mbili  Telephone :- (039) – 682 2316 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



SERVICE: Pietermarizburg: Greys’ Hospital: Conversion of “M2” ward  
 into new NNICU facilities 
CIDB Grading: 6 GB or if a joint venture 2x5GB or 1x5GB and 2x4GB  
Bid Number:    ZNTM00669 W  
Closing date:   2011-11-10 
Closing time:    11:00   
Compulsory Site Inspection meeting:  
Date: 2011-10-25 
Time: 10:00 
Venue: Tenderers to meet at the Main Administration block at 10:00am 
Technical queries: Ms O. Majozini  Telephone :- (033) – 897 1428 
 
 
 
SERVICE: Pietermaritzburg: Department of Health: Fort Napier Hospital:  
 Letting of “Tuck shop” as a trading facility 
Bid Number:    ZNQ 327 W  
Closing date:   2011-11-11 
Closing time:    11:00   
Compulsory Pre-Bid Briefing Meeting: 
Date 2011-10-28 
Time 10:00 am – No late bidders will be entertained. Documents will 

be stamped before the briefing can commence and documents 
without the original Departmental stamp and signature of Public 
Works Official will not be considered when adjudication. 

 No bid documents will be issued at the Pre-tender briefing 
meeting. 

Venue:  Department of Health: Fort Napier Hospital Tuck shop facility,  
 Pietermartizburg 
Contact person:  Ms  N. Zikalala   Tel: 033 - 897 1324 
  
 
Documents for ZNTM00569W, ZNTM00575W, ZNTM00573W and ZNTM00647W will also be 
available from: Department of Public Works, Ugu District Office,  
 17 Andreasen Road, Port Shepsone  
 
 
All Documents are available from: Department of Public Works, Southern Regional Office,   
   10 Prince Alfred Street Extension, Pietermaritzburg 
Contact Person:    Ms G. Ncanana  Telephone:- (033) – 897 1434 
 
 

Awards 
 

SERVICE: Mavangana Secondary School: Repairs and renovations 
Bid Number: ZNTM00581 W 
Contractor: R A Davison Contractors 
Tender Amount: R 2 414 443.00 
Contract Period: 12 months 
 
 
SERVICE: Whitby Lodge: Completion Contract 
Bid Number: ZNTM00624 W 
Contractor: GVK Siya Zama (Pty) Ltd 
Tender Amount: R 2 382 300.00 
Contract Period: 6 months 
 
 


